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Relocation of registered offices of companies from West Bengal to other States


225. Shri Samik Bhattacharya:


Will the Minister of Corporate Affairs be pleased to state:


(a) the list of all listed companies that have shifted their registered offices from West Bengal to other States during the period from 1st April 2011 to 30th September 2025, including the name of each company along with its turnover, paid-up capital, and net worth of all these companies; and


(b) the list of all unlisted companies that relocated their registered offices from West Bengal during the same period, including the name of each company along with its turnover, paid-up capital, and net worth of these companies.


ANSWER


Minister of State in the Ministry of Corporate Affairs; Minister of State in the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways


(Shri Harsh Malhotra)


(a) & (b): The number of listed and unlisted companies shifted registered offices from West Bengal to other States during the period from 1.4.2011 to 30.9.2025 is 448 and 6,895, respectively. The name of each company along with its turnover, paid-up capital and net worth is available on the MCA Portal (Home

>Parliament Questions & Assurances > Parliament Questions > Rajya Sabha) as Annexure – I & Annexure - II, respectively in the Link:

https://www.mca.gov.in/content/mca/global/en/parliament-questions-

assurances/parliament-questions/rs-pq.html
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Number of companies that have been relocated from West Bengal during the period from 01st April, 2011 to 30th September, 2025

Financial Year Number of

Listed

Companies

Number of

Unlisted

Companies

Total number of

Companies

2011-12 24 191 215

2012-13 13 74 87

2013-14 21 363 384

2014-15 16 366 382

2015-16 46 823 869

2016-17 59 859 918

2017-18 60 967 1027

2018-19 44 498 542

2019-20 37 641 678

2020-21 26 280 306

2021-22 21 252 273

2022-23 12 258 270

2023-24 38 333 371

2024-25 28 338 366

01.04.2025-

30.09.2025

3 204 207

Total 448 6447 6895

